WSS:jt 9/10/84

RESOLUTION NO. 84-14

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MILL CREEK, WASHINGTON, PROVIDING FOR THE NOTIFICATION OF THE SNOHOMISH COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EMERGENCY SERVICES OF THE CITY OF MILL CREEK'S EXERCISE OF ITS RIGHT UNDER AN AGREEMENT WITH SUCH AGENCY TO WITHDRAW FROM PARTICIPATION IN ITS ACTIVITIES AND DIRECTING THE CITY CLERK TO GIVE NOTICE OF SUCH INTENTION BY SEPTEMBER 30, 1984.

WHEREAS, the City of Mill Creek has participated by contract in the Snohomish County Department of Emergency Services and

WHEREAS, its contract provides that the City may withdraw upon notification and approval of a plan for the provision of emergency services by the Washington State Department of Emergency Management and

WHEREAS, the City of Mill Creek has joined in the preparation of such a plan with other bodies comprising the South Snohomish County Emergency Services Coordinating Agency and

WHEREAS, approval of a plan developed by the South Snohomish County Emergency Services Coordinating Agency has been approved by the State of Washington, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the City Council of the City of Mill Creek hereby states its intention and desire to withdraw from a contract providing for the Snohomish County Department of Emergency Services and the Emergency Management Council. The City Clerk of the City of Mill Creek is hereby instructed by certified copy of this resolution to inform the Snohomish County Department of Emergency Services and the Emergency Management Council of the city's intention to withdraw on or before September 30, 1984.

RESOLVED this 25 day of Sectember 1984.

APPROVED:

MAYOR

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

SCHUTZ FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: 9/13/84 PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: 9/25/84 RESOLUTION NO. 84-14